# PIS000066140

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Ad	(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)			
(Do	ocument Number)	<u> </u>			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100275482951

08/04/15--01011--001 \*\*\*70.00

15 AUG -4 PH JB 52

AUG 07 2015 W PAINTER

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MORGA	AN'S CONFECTIONS, INC.		
Sebsici	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM:	NNY A SMITH	e (Printed or typed)	
205	0 ROYAL DRIVE		
		Address	
МЕ	LBOURNE, FL 32904		
	City,	State & Zip	
	Daytime T	elephone number	
PAS	MITH1210@COMCAST.NET		
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ELBOURNE, FL 32901  ETICLE III PURPOSE  e purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	GREENFIELE OF CONFECTIONS	
ETICLE III PURPOSE e purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	OF CONFECTIONS	
e purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	OF CONFECTIONS	
		<u> </u>
TICLE IV SHARES e number of shares of stock is:		5 AUG
TICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		CA THE MAN PARTY
Name and Title: PENNY SMITH, PRESIDENT	Name and Title:	F 2 C
Address 2050 ROYAL DRIVE		्राप्ति स्था स्थापन स्थापन
MELBOURNE, FL 32904		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	

Name	e and Title:	Name and Title:	
Add	ress	Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT	NoCabo maniatored against in	
Name:	d Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable PENNY SMITH	e) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	2050 ROYAL DRIVE	<del></del> -	
Audress.	MELBOURNE, FL 32904	<b>-</b>	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>	I INCORPORATOR		
The name and	d address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	WILLIAM L MCKINNEY		<b></b>
Address:	332 E MAIN STREET		
	GREENFIELD, IN 46140	<del></del>	AUG -L
ARTICLE VI.	II EFFECTIVE DATE: , if other than the date of filing:	(ODTIONAL)	Partie de Co. Consta
(If an effective days after the	e date is listed, the date must be specific and car	nnot be more than five business	days priocor 90 business
	late inserted in this block does not meet the applical s effective date on the Department of State's record		this date will not be listed as
	named as registered agent to accept service of proc , I ampfamiliar with and accept the appointment as		
10	The Spring		
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del></del>	Date
	locument and affirm that the facts stated herein a he Department of State constitutes a third degree fe		
11/00	ii J. MK	iong no province for in sici /1100s	7/30/15
Rec	quired Signature/Incorporator		Date

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



SUBJECT: MORGA	AN'S CONFECTIONS, INC.  (PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED

ROM:		rinted or typed)				<del></del>		
	2050 ROYAL DRIVE		,31 ,4 <sub>0</sub>	-	Ċ			
•	Add	ress	•	134 (T)	S	New 2		
	MELBOURNE, FL 32904			And the second		<u> </u>	a war	
	City, Sta	te & Zip		FLORIE	K 9: 52		,	
•	Daytime Telep	ohone number				<del></del>		
	PASMITH1210@COMCAST.NET							
-	E-mail address: (to be used fo	r future annual rep	ort no	tificatio	n)	_		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ETICLE I NAME of the corporate		ONS, INC.	
<u>TICLE II PRI</u> 6 E NEW HAVEN	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address AVENUE	M 1210 SHEI	lailing address, if different is:
ELBOURNE, FL 3		GREENFI	ELD, IN 46140
TICLE III PUR e purpose for whic	POSE  n the corporation is organized is:	OF CONFECTIONS	
			***************************************
TICLE IV SHA	<u>RES</u> 1000		
TICLE IV SHA e number of shares  TICLE V INIT	of stock is:		
number of shares	of stock is:	Name and Title:_ Address:	**************************************
e number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti	of stock is:  IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  tle: PENNY SMITH, PRESIDENT	Name and Title:	S# -4 - 1
e number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address	of stock is:  IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  tle:  2050 ROYAL DRIVE	Name and Title: Address:	AUG-4 PH 20
e number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address	of stock is:  IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  THE:  2050 ROYAL DRIVE  MELBOURNE, FL 32904	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Name and Title:	Section 1
TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Tit	MAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  TILE: PENNY SMITH, PRESIDENT  2050 ROYAL DRIVE  MELBOURNE, FL 32904	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	AUD-4 PH & 5
Name and Tit  Address  Name and Tit  Address	MAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  TILE:  2050 ROYAL DRIVE  MELBOURNE, FL 32904	Name and Title: Address:	AUG -4 PH ARY OF STATE OF STAT

Name and	d little:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI I	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	PENNY SMITH		
Address:	2050 ROYAL DRIVE		
	MELBOURNE, FL 32904	<del></del> _	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		15
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	WILLIAM L MCKINNEY		
Address:	332 E MAIN STREET	·	Eu 🐞 🕒
	GREENFIELD, IN 46140		
Effective date, if control (If an effective days after the fill Note: If the date	ate is listed, the date must be specific and co	able statutory filing requirer	siness days prior or 90 business
this certificate, I a	ned as registered agent to accept service of property and accept the appointment of Required Signature/Registered Agent	is registered agent and agree	Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein Department of State constitutes a third degree,		
Requir	red Signature/Incorporator		1/30//5 Date